TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM535447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/30/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jiskoot Limited		01/30/2019	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schlumberger UK Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	Buckingham Gate	
Internal Address:	Gatwick Airport	
City:	West Sussex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RH6 0NZ	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3652683	JETMIX
Registration Number:	3655948	COJETIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125065150

Email: mweddington@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 2050 Main St., Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10652.7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradford S. Breen
SIGNATURE:	/Bradford Breen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Schlumberg UK Holdings - Merger with Jiskoot#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0279** source=Schlumberg UK Holdings - Merger with Jiskoot#page2.tif source=Schlumberg UK Holdings - Merger with Jiskoot#page3.tif source=Jiskoot Limited Assets now owned by Schlumberger UK Holdings Limited#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0280

CR-2019-000584

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS OF ENGLAND AND WALES

COMPANIES COURT (ChD)

MR JUSTICE MANN

30 JANUARY 2019



IN THE MATTER OF SCHLUMBERGER UK HOLDINGS LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF LIBERTADOR HOLDINGS B.V.

AND IN THE MATTER OF BAKER JARDINE AND ASSOCIATES LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF DATA MARINE SYSTEMS LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF INSENSYS OIL AND GAS LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF LASALLE ENGINEERING (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF M-I SWACO (UK) LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF NETWORK OF EXCELLENCE IN TRAINING LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF ROCK DEFORMATION RESEARCH LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF SCHLUMBERGER SIS LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF SEISMOGRAPH SERVICE (ENGLAND) LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF SEISMOGRAPH SERVICE LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF SPECIALISED PETROLEUM SERVICES INTERNATIONAL

(BRANCH) LIMITED



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0281

AND IN THE MATTER OF SPECIALISED PETROLEUM SERVICES INTERNATIONAL (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF SPECIALISED PETROLEUM SERVICES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF SPT GROUP LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF WESTHILL REALISATIONS LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF @BALANCE UK LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF 3 D STABILISERS LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF AXSIA HOWMAR LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF CAIRNTOUL WELL EQUIPMENT SERVICES LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF CAIRNWELL MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD

AND IN THE MATTER OF CAMERON PRODUCTS LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF CAMERON TECHNOLOGIES UK LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF CLEANCUT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF INTERNATIONAL VALVES LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF ONESUBSEA PROCESSING UK LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF PATHFINDER ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF SCHLUMBERGER EVALUATION AND PRODUCTION SERVICES (UK) LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF SEISMOGRAPH SERVICE (U.K.) LIMITED

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0282

AND IN THE MATTER OF UNITED WIRE LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF JISKOOT LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES (CROSS-BORDER MERGERS) REGULATIONS 2007

ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION by Part 8 Claim Form (the "Claim Form") of the above mentioned Schlumberger UK Holdings Limited whose registered office is at Schlumberger House, Buckingham Gate, Gatwick Airport, West Sussex, RH6 0NZ (the "Company"); Libertador Holdings B.V., a private company incorporated in the Netherlands with registered number 54148936, whose registered address is at Parkstraat 83, 2514 JG, The Hague, the Netherlands ("Libertador"); and each of the other claimant companies identified above (the "UK Companies", and all together the "Companies")

AND UPON HEARING Andrew Thornton, Counsel for the Companies

AND UPON READING the said Claim Form and the evidence

IT IS ORDERED THAT final completion of the cross-border merger of Libertador and the UK Companies with and into the Company be and is hereby approved pursuant to Regulation 16 of the above mentioned Regulations and that the consequences of the cross-border merger are to have effect on 21 February 2019.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0283

COMPANY NUMBER 01834943 COMPANY NAME JISKOOT LIMITED

The Assets and Liabilities of the above named company have been transferred to Schlumberger UK Holdings Limited, a UK Limited Company registered with, Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ, with registered number 01686572

Overseas Section

THURSDAY



R7ZR9C51 RCS 21/02/2019

COMPANIES HOUSE TRADEMARK

REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 08/06/2019